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Organizational Overview 
Key Changes and Recent Developments
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CERN70 Organizational Overview

Project Office: L. Musa (PL), M. Gaillard (DPL), A. Godinho (Communications), J. Cizkova (Executive Secretary)
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New since last meeting 

Overview of the key organizational components of the CERN70 project

CineGlobe
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CERN70 Organization – Extended Team
Alumni Network Arts at CERN Audiovisual Team / Production Team CERN Exhibitions CERN & Society Foundation
rachel.bray@cern.ch monica.bello@cern.ch ana.lopes@cern.ch Emma.sanders@cern.ch pascale.goy@cern.ch

piotr.traczyk@cern.ch Candice.trocson@cern.ch
chetna.krishna@cern.ch
Jacques.Fichet@cern.ch
gabrielle.de.bonnerive@cern.ch
Maximilien.Brice@cern.ch

CineGlobe Community Engagement Design and Visual Identity Diversity & Inclusion Early Career Collaborators Panel
Neal.Hartman@cern.ch Matthew.Chalmers@cern.ch ewa.lopienska@cern.ch louise.carvalho@cern.ch Saverio.Mariani@cern.ch (LHCb)

daniel.dominguez@cern.ch melania.coletta@cern.ch Ozlem.Ozcelik@cern.ch (LHCb)
joao.pequenao@cern.ch Mateusz.Dyndal@cern.ch (ATLAS)
fabienne.marcastel@cern.ch D.Trischuk@cern.ch (ATLAS)

EIROForum EPPCN Experiments’ Outreach Persons Interactions IPPOG
bernd.ebeling@xfel.eu ana.godinho@cern.ch Katarina.anthony@cern.ch (ATLAS) arnaud.marsollier@cern.ch claire.adam@cern.ch

vanessa.mexner@cern.ch Dillia.maria.portillo.quintero@cern.ch (ATLAS) pablo.abreu@cern.ch
bolek.pietrzyk@cern.ch (LHCb)
Gediminas.sarpis@cern.ch (LHCb)
Carin.trippl@cern.ch (LHCb)
sara.celani@cern.ch (LHCb)
sofia.hurst@cern.ch (CMS)
despina.hatzifotiadou@cern.ch (ALICE)

Media and Digital Comms National Contact Persons (NCPs) Open Science Procurement Safety Team
daniela.maria.antonio@cern.ch CERN70-national-contacts@cern.ch alexander.kohls@cern.ch jerome.pierlot@cern.ch roberto.perruzza@cern.ch
joachim.valdemar.yde@cern.ch link to the list kamran.naim@cern.ch fatima.najeh@cern.ch Carine.Pividori@cern.ch
lucie.burdychova@cern.ch olivia.mandica-hart@cern.ch christoph.Balle@cern.ch

SGW TSO

SCE Campus Services Scientific Panel Teacher/Student Programme Translation and Minutes Group Visitor and Event Operations
Gregoire.Matthias@cern.ch Gian.Giudice@cern.ch Sascha.Schmeling@cern.ch John.pym@cern.ch Francois.briard@cern.ch
Gilles.bollinger@cern.ch michael.doser@cern.ch Lisa.Morris@cern.ch loraine.massarotti@cern.ch
antoine.degeneve@cern.ch Giovanni.Anelli@cern.ch odile.martin@cern.ch
loredana.zeni.toberer@cern.ch Manuela.Cirilli@cern.ch
Stephanie.Krattinger@cern.ch Gianluigi.Arduini@cern.ch
serge.pittet@cern.ch luciano.musa@cern.ch

tim.smith@cern.ch

https://cern.sharepoint.com/:x:/r/sites/CERN70/_layouts/15/Doc.aspx?sourcedoc=%7BE0C9C79E-E9B5-4D16-B0AE-07B9A7760617%7D&file=CERN70_Extended_Team_v0.2.xlsx&action=default&mobileredirect=true


Programme Highlights:
Updates and Upcoming Events
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Title and Main Themes
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Discoveries, Open Questions, Charting the Way Forward
• topics: discoveries and advancements; big open questions; the way forward.

Four main themes

“Pushing the Frontiers 
of Science”

“Advancing Science 
and Technology”

“Science for All”

“Science Without 
Borders”

International Cooperation and Dialogue through Science
• topics: universality of science; international collaboration; dialogue; 

a model for other fields.

Together for a Sustainable Future
• topics: the synergy of science and technology; applications to society and societal 

challenges; sustainability.

Training, Education, Accessibility in Science
• topics: training and education; inspiration; open science; 

accessibility and inclusiveness in science; 
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“CERN at 70: Inspiring the Future” 
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Date Theme Notes

January 30 “CERN’s 70th Years of Scientific Discoveries 
Unveiling the Universe”

As part of the “CERN Arts & Science 
Summit”

March 7 (tbc) “Innovations at the Frontier: Technological 
Innovations Driving Breakthroughs in Particle Physics 
and Beyond”

Application of HEP technologies to 
advanced diagnostic and therapies

April 18 (tbc) “Innovations at the Frontier: Technological 
Innovations Driving Breakthroughs in Particle Physics 
and Beyond” 

Other technologies key to partcle 
physics with impact on society 

May 15-19 “Inclusive Science, inclusive Society: The 
Transformative Potential of Global Collaboration”

A single evening event as part of the 
Cineglobe Festival

June 6 or 19  
(tbc)

“The Roadmap to Discovery: Mapping Particle 
Physics’ Open Questions and Research Directions”

July 18 (tbc) “Beyond the Horizon: Tackling Particle Physics’ Grand 
Challenges with Advanced Accelerators”

Future facilities for HEP 

Events at CERN for General Public

• Jan 30 fixed. Other dates are to be confirmed.
• Live broadcast (exploring multi-language, real-time captioning under review)
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Next Steps and Follow-up
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We request that NCPs share details of their local events in their preferred format. 
They can choose from the following options: 
• Uploading a file (in any format) to the SharePoint folder for their country
• Sending an email to CERN.70@cern.ch

We kindly request to provide the following essential information
• Tentative title, scope, and format of the event
• Tentative date and location
• Target audience for the event 
• Specific support and materials required from CERN
• Specify if presence of CERN management at the event is desired

Submission of Local Event Plans
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Reminder 

mailto:CERN.70@cern.ch


CERN 70 Project Office: cern.70@cern.ch

Project Leader: Luciano Musa, luciano.musa@cern.ch, +41 75 411 3119
Deputy Project Leader: Melissa Gaillard, melissa.gaillard@cern.ch, +41 75 411 2690
Executive Secretary: Jana Cizkova, jana.cizkova@cern.ch, +41 75 411 1878 

CERN70 National Contact Coordination SharePoint site

CERN 70 Contacts
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The next meeting is planned for Thursday 14 December from 10h00 to 11h30. The invitation for this 
meeting will be sent you in due time.

In 2024 we would like to keep the frequency of the meetings to one meeting per month.

Next Meeting
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